86800 Overseas Highway 
Islamorada, Florida 33036 
Telephone: (305) 644-6400 
Facsimile: (305) 664-6464 

Section 2. Amendment to Agreement. Section 18 of the Contract is amended to read 

as follows: 

18. .COMPENSATION. 

18.l Village agrees to pay the sum of $3,575,290.00 (Three Million Five Hundred 

Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Dollars) for services, equipment and supplies 

provided during the second year of this Contract (10/1/2025-9/30/2026). This sum is referred to 

as the "Contract Price." 

18.2 An analysis of the cost is provided on Exhibit "A-2026" attached hereto.

[...]

MCSO agrees to provide the 
assistance, as may be necessary, to facilitate the inspection or audit by 
the Village to ensure compliance with applicable accounting and 
financial standards. 

Com1Jensation. 

18.1 Islamorada agrees to pay the sum of $3,079,678.00 (three million, 
seventy-nine thousand, six hundred seventy-eight dollars) for Services, 
equipment and supplies provided during the first year of this Contract 
(10/1/2024-9/30/2025). This sum is referred to as the ''Contract Price." 

18.2 An analysis of the cost is provided on Exhibit "A-2024" attached hereto.